NCPDP PAYER SHEET TEMPLATE
** Start of Request Claim Billing/Claim Rebill (B1/B3) Payer Sheet Template**
GENERAL INFORMATION
Payer Name: Montana Medicaid Date: January 1, 2Ø12
Plan Name/Group Name: Montana Medicaid/Montana Mental Health
Services (MHSP)
BIN: 61ØØ84 PCN: DRMTPROD = Production
Plan Name/Group Name: Montana Medicaid/Montana Mental Health

3=Pharmacy Unit Dose
RW ‘3’ required when in house unit dose
461-EU PRIOR AUTHORIZATION TYPE CODE 4=Exemption from Copay
8=Payer Defined Exemption
RW ‘4’ is used for co-pay exemptions
‘8’ can be use for up to a 3 day emergency
supply
343-HD DISPENSING STATUS P = Partial Fill
C = Completion Fill
RW Required for the partial fill or the completion fill
of a prescription.
344-HF QUANTITY INTENDED TO BE DISPENSED  RW Required for the partial fill or the completion fill
of a prescription.
345-HG DAYS SUPPLY INTENDED TO BE
DISPENSED
 RW Required for the partial fill or the completion fill
of a prescription.
995-E2 ROUTE OF ADMINISTRATION Buccal = 54471007
Dental = 372449004
Inhalation = 112239003
Injection = 385218009
Intraperitoneal = 38239002
Irrigation = 47056001
Mouth/Throat = 26643008
Mucous Membrane = 419874009
Nasal = 46713006
Ophthalmic = 54485002
Oral = 26643006
Otic = 10547007
Perfusion = C444364
Rectal = 37161004
Sublingual = 37839007
Topical = 419464001
Transdermal = 372464004
Translingual = 37839007
RW Required when the Rx is a compound
New Field - replaces 452-EH in 5.1 Compound
Segment
SNOMED CT Values required for D.0
 Claim Segment
Segment Identification (111-AM) = “Ø7”
  Claim Billing/Claim Rebill
Field # NCPDP Field Name Value Payer
Usage
Payer Situation
Vaginal = 16857009
Enteral = 417985001
Urethral = 90028008
Pricing Segment Questions Check Claim Billing/Claim Rebill
If Situational, Payer Situation
This Segment is always sent X
 Pricing Segment
Segment Identification (111-AM) = “11”
  Claim Billing/Claim Rebill
Field # NCPDP Field Name Value Payer
Usage
Payer Situation
4Ø9-D9 INGREDIENT COST SUBMITTED  R Required in D.0
412-DC DISPENSING FEE SUBMITTED  RW Required if needed to balance claim
426-DQ USUAL AND CUSTOMARY CHARGE  R
43Ø-DU GROSS AMOUNT DUE  R Required in D.0
Prescriber Segment Questions Check Claim Billing/Claim Rebill
If Situational, Payer Situation
This Segment is always sent X
 Prescriber Segment
Segment Identification (111-AM) = “Ø3”
  Claim Billing/Claim Rebill
Field # NCPDP Field Name Value Payer
Usage
Payer Situation
466-EZ  PRESCRIBER ID QUALIFIER Ø1 = National Provider Identifier
12 = Drug Enforcement
Administration (DEA)